08-07-2002

MPE

10/23/00

102169513 SILY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Tracemark Office

Táb settings ≎ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<u> </u>
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Michael S. Hyde 1531 Old Route 20 West Norwalk, Ohio 44857	Name: Ergo Solutions, Inc. P.O. Box 611
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	Chry: Monroeville State: OH ZIP: 44847
Execution Date: October 16 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is: October , 2000
A. Palent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	09/693869
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗆 Yes 💆 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name: Joseph Scafetta, Jr., Esq	
internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$
	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Falls Church State: VA ZIP: 22042	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	ETHIS SPACE FEE OK
	,
9. Statement and signature.	and the later and an example and any ottochool copy in a tare copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infole of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Joseph Scafetta, Jrlosen	h Scafetta Jr. Oct. 23, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet
	in mention of harden applying A an interest

PATENT

REEL: 012961 FRAME: 0829

PATENT

For: X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights
For: X U.S. Application or U.S. Patent
By: X Inventor(s) or Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

sideration, ASSIGNOR: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention) (If assignment is by person or entity to whom Invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following) Recorded on Reel Frame hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE: (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE) P.O. Box 611 Address Monroeville, Ohio 44847 Ohio Corporation Nationality and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following) It the entire right, title and interest on undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned) In and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: Spring-loaded Tube Assembly	In consideration of the payment by ASS (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby ackr		
(Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention) 1531 Old Route 20 West	·	Mi	chael S. Hyde
who own the invention) 1531 Old Route 20 West Address	(inventor(s) or	(Type or pr	int name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
U.S. Citizen Nationality	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Address	531 Old Route 20 West
(If assignment is by person or entity to whom Invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following) Recorded on		No	orwalk, OH 44857
(If assignment is by person or entity to whom Invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following) Recorded on			.S. Citizen
recorded in PTO add the following) Recorded on			
Reel	recorded in P	PTO add the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE: Ergo Solutions, Inc.			·
ASSIGNEE: Ergo Solutions, Inc.			
ASSIGNEE: Ergo Solutions, Inc.	hereby sells, assigns and transfers to		
P.O. Box 611 Address Monroeville, Ohio 44847 Ohio Corporation Nationality and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following) \[\begin{align*} \text{ the entire right, title and interest} \\ \text{ an undivided percent (%) interest} \\ \text{ for the United States and its territorial possessions} \\ (check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)} \\ \text{X} and in all foreign countries} \\ \text{in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:} \end{align*}	•		
Address Monroeville, Ohio 44847 Ohio Corporation Nationality and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following) \[\text{X}\] the entire right, title and interest \[\text{an undivided \text{\text{\text{undivided percent (\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{undivided percent (\text{\		(Type or p	rint name of ASSIGNEE)
Monroeville, Ohio 44847 Ohio Corporation Nationality and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following) \[\text{\text{\text{\text{\text{National}}}}}\] the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned) \[\text{\	•	Addross	P.O. Box 611
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following) \text{\text{\text{T}}} the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned) \text{\text{\text{\text{T}}}} and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:		Audress	Monroeville, Ohio 44847
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following) The entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (make an interest) for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned) and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:			Ohio Corporation
(complete one of the following) \[\text{X}\] the entire right, title and interest \[\text{an undivided percent (%) interest} \] for the United States and its territorial possessions \[\text{(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)} \] \[\text{X}\] and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:			
 the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned) and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: 	and the successors, assigns and legal rep	presentativ	es of the ASSIGNEE
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned) X and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:	(complete	one of the	following)
for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned) X and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:	🔀 the entire right, title and intere	st	•
(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned) X and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:	an undivided perc	ent (%) interest
X and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:	for the United States and its territorial pos	ssessions	
in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:	·	eign rights a	are also to be assigned)
·			
	•		



PATENT REEL: 012961 FRAME: 0830

(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

and w	hich	is found in
(a)	XX	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. application serial no filed on
(d)		U.S. patent no issued
		(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof		
		IOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has ill be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
prom Pater tify a prom instru catio	ptly national and the second s	NOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters d legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will test the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, its or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applicid invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. ITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seat this to the local content of the purposes.
WA	RNIN	G: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.
		Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information		
		Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
		Title
N	OTE:	No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.
		Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

COPY

RECORDED: 10/23/2000

PATENT REEL: 012961 FRAME: 0831